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It has often been demonstrated to you that some of the remedies are 
found by reason (logos) alone, some by experience (peira) without 
using reason, and some need both working together. And further, that 
concerning those which have been detected by reason and experience 
together, a method of exploration is used for finding what is sought, and 
that those which are assumed by reason are confirmed by experience.

— Galen of Pergamum



Galen’s Way is committed to crafting the highest quality herbal extracts for 
the practitioner market. We carefully select our ingredients for purity and 
quality applying experience, traditional methods and modern science to 
produce robust whole plant extracts.

Our extracts are generally prepared from dried plant material, with a few 
important exceptions, and represent a concentrated plant constituent profile. 
All extracts are produced using organic gluten-free cane alcohol. 

Our facility operates under current cGMP and is certified organic by CCOF. 
As required by FDA common name usage follows Herbs of Commerce 2nd 
Edition published by the American Herbal Products Association. 

Galen’s Way skin care line utilizes whole-plant infused oils to produce unique 
and effective therapeutic preparations. They are truly a joy to create and 
reflect an herbal tradition intimately connected to the spirit of plants.

Sourcing responsibly harvested and organic ingredients, we acknowledge 
the intricate coupling of environmental and personal health. We stand behind 
our products as the best of their kind on the market.

707.827.3482   .  order@galensway.com   .  galensway.com



MasterCard, Visa accepted. Net 30 on approval.
Free shipping over $400.00
We ship and charge UPS ground unless otherwise specified.

Products may be returned for replacement or credit within 30 days of purchase if safety seal is intact.  
We gladly refund monies within 14 days of purchase for our errors.

Galen’s Way   .   PO Box 2524 Sebastopol, CA 95473   .   707.827.3482   .  order@galensway.com   .  galensway.com
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Tincture  (Organic Cane)  ~ by common

Common Latin Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code
Agrimony Agrimonia eupatoria OG Dry Herb 1:3 A
Alfalfa Medicago sativa OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

American Ginseng Panax quinquefolius OG Dry Root 1:3 variable

Andrographis Andrographis paniculata OG/SF Dry Herb 1:3 A

Angelica Angelica archangelica OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Artichoke Cynara scolymus OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Ashwagandha Withania somnifera OG Dry Root 1:2 B

Asian Ginseng, white Panax ginseng OG/SF Dry Root 1:3 variable

Astragalus Astragalus membranaceus OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Bacopa Bacopa monnieri OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Barberry Berberis vulgaris OG/W Dry Root 1:3 A

Bayberry Myrica cerifera W Dry Root Bark 1:3 B

Bilberry Vaccinium myrtillus OG Dry Fruit 1:2 B

Bitter Orange Citrus aurantium OG Dry Peel 1:3 A

Black Cohosh Actaea racemosa OG Dry Root & Rhizome 1:3 A

Black Haw Viburnum prunifolium W Dry Bark 1:3 B

Black Pepper Piper nigrum OG Dry Fruit 1:5 A

Black Seed Nigella sativa OG Dry Seed 1:3 A

Black Walnut Juglans nigra OG/W Dry Hull 1:3 A

Bladderwrack Fucus vesiculosus OG Dry Frond 1:3 B

Blessed Thistle Cnicus benedictus OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Blue Cohosh Caulophylum thalictroides OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Blue Flag Iris versicolor OG Dry Root & Rhizome 1:3 B

Blue Vervain Verbena hastata OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Boldo Peumus boldus W Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Boneset Eupatorium perfoliatum OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Boswellia Boswellia serrata W/OG Dry Gum Resin 1:2 B

Buchu (when available) Agathosma betulina OG Dry Leaf 1:3 D

Bugleweed Lycopus americanus OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Bupleurum Bupleurum chinense OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Burdock Root Arctium lappa OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Butcher’s Broom Ruscus aculeanthus OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Calendula Calendula officinalis OG Dry Flower 1:3 A

California Poppy Eschscholzia californica OG Freshly Dried Plant 1:3 B

Cardamom Elettaria cardamomum OG Dry Decorticated Fruit 1:3 B

Cascara Sagrada Frangula purshiana W Dry Aged Bark 1:3 A

Cassia Cinnamomum cassia OG Dry Bark 1:4 A

Catnip Nepeta cataria OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Cat’s Claw Uncaria tomentosa OG Dry Bark 1:3 A

Cayenne 52,00 BTU Capsicum annuum OG Dry Fruit 1:7 A
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Tincture  (Organic Cane)  ~ by common

Common Latin Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code
Celandine Chelidonium major OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Celery Apium graveolens OG Dry Seed 1:3 A

Chaga Inonotus obliquus W Dry Fruiting Body 1:2 B

Chamomile Matricaria recutita OG Dry Flower 1:3.5 B

Chaste Tree Vitex agnus-castus OG Dry Fruit 1:2.5 A

Chinese Peony, White Paeonia lactiflora OG Dry Root 1:2 B

Chinese Rhubarb Rheum officinale OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Chinese Salvia Salvia miltiorrhiza OG/SF Dry Root 1:3 A

Chinese Skullcap Scutellaria baicalensis OG/SF Dry Root 1:3 A

Chinese Smilax Smilax glabra SF Dry Bark 1:4 A

Cinnamon see Cassia

Cleavers Galium aparine OG/W Fresh Herb 1.5:1 A

Clove Syzygium aromaticum OG Dry Bud 1:5 A

Codonopsis Codonopsis pilosula OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Cordyceps Cordyceps militaris OG Dry Fruiting Body 1:1 B

Coriolus see Turkey Tail

Cornsilk Zea mays OG Fresh Stigma 1.75:1 B

Corydalis, Prepared Corydalis yanhusuo SF Dry Root 1:2 B

Corydalis, Raw Corydalis yanhusuo SF Dry Root 1:2 B

Cramp Bark Viburnum opulus W Dry Bark 1:3 B

Cranesbill Geranium maculatum W Dry Root 1:3 A

Cryptolepis Cryptolepis sanguinolenta W Dry Root 1:3 D

Damiana Turnera diffusa OG /W Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Dandelion Leaf Taraxacum officinale OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Dandelion Root Taraxacum officinale OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Dan Shen see Chinese Salvia

Devil’s Claw Harpagophytum procumbens OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Devil’s Club Oplopanax horridus W Dry Root Bark 1:3 B

Dong Quai Angelica sinensis OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Echinacea angustifolia Echinacea angustifolia OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Echinacea purpurea Echinacea purpurea OG Fresh Root 1:1.75 A

Elder Berry see in Glycerites

Elder Flower Sambucus nigra OG/W Dry Flower 1:3 B

Elecampane Inula helenium OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Eleuthero Eleutherococcus senticosus OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Eucalyptus Eucalyptus globulus OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Eyebright Euphrasia officinalis OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Fennel Foeniculum vulgare OG Dry Fruit 1:3 A

Fenugreek Trigonella foenum-graecum OG Dry Seed 1:3 A

Fo-Ti Polygonum multiflorum OG Dry Root 1:3 A
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Tincture  (Organic Cane)  ~ by common

Common Latin Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code
Fringe Tree Chionanthus virginicus W Dry Bark 1:3 B

Gentian Gentiana lutea OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Ginger Zingiber officinale OG Dry Rhizome 1:3 A

Ginkgo Ginkgo biloba OG Dry Leaf 1:2 B

Ginseng see American Ginseng, see Asian Ginseng

Goat’s Rue Galega officinalis OG/W Dry Herb 1:3 A

Goji Lycium barbarum OG Dry Fruit 1:3 B

Goldenrod, Canadian Solidago canadensis OG/W Dry Herb 1:3 A

Goldenseal Hydrastis canadensis OG Dry Root & Rhizome 1:3 variable

Gotu Kola Centella asiatica OG Dry Herb 1:2 B

Green Tea Camellia sinensis OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Grindelia Grindelia spp. W Fresh Leaf & Flower 1:1.5 A

Guggul Commiphora mukul W Dry Resin 1:3 B

Gymnema Gymnema sylvestre OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Gynostemma Gynostemma pentaphyllum GWC Dry Leaf 1:3 B

Hawthorn Crataegus spp. OG Dry Fruit, Leaf, Flower 1:2 B

Heartease (Wild Pansy) Viola tricolor OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Holy Basil Ocimum tenuiflorum OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Hops Humulus lupulus OG Dry Strobile 1:3 B

Horehound Marrubium vulgare OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Horse Chestnut Aesculus hippocastanum OG Dry Seed 1:2.5 A

Horseradish Armoracia rusticana OG Fresh Root 1:1 A

Horsetail Equisetum arvense OG/W Dry Herb 1:3 A

Hydrangea Hydrangea arborescens W Dry Root 1:3 A

Hyssop Hyssopus officinalis OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Isatis Isatis indigotica OG Fresh Whole Plant 1:1 A

Jamaican Dogwood Piscidia piscipula W Dry Bark 1:2.5 B

Japanese Knotweed Polygonum cuspidatum OG/SF Dry Root 1:2.5 B

Jujube Ziziphus jujuba v. spinosa OG/SF Dry Seed 1:3 C

Juniper Juniperus communis OG Dry Seed 1:3 A

Kava Piper methysticum GWC Fresh Root & Rhizome 1:1.5 B

Khella Ammi visnaga W Dry Seed 1:3 B

Kudzu Pueraria montana v. lobata OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Lady’s Mantle Alchemilla xanthochlora OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Lavender Lavandula angustifolia OG Dry Flower 1:3 A

Lemon Balm Melissa officinalis OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Licorice Glycyrrhiza glabra OG Dry Root 1:2 B

Linden Tilia x vulgaris OG Dry Leaf & Flower 1:3 A

Lion’s Mane Hericium erinaceus OG Dry Fruiting Body 1:2 B

Lobelia Lobelia inflata OG Fresh Herb in Seed 1:1.5 A
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Common Latin Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code
Lomatium Lomatium dissectum W Dry Root 1:3 B

Maca Lepidium meyenii OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Marshmallow Glycerol-Extract Althaea officinalis OG Dry Root 1:6 A

Mate Ilex paraguariensis OG Dry Leaf, Raw 1:4 A

Meadowsweet Filipendula ulmaria OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Milk Thistle Silybum marianum OG Dry Seed 1:2.5 B

Mimosa see Silk Tree

Mistletoe, European Viscum album W Fresh Herb 1:1 B

Motherwort Leonurus cardiaca OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Mugwort Artemisia vulgaris OG/W Dry Herb 1:3 A

Mullein Leaf Verbascum thapsis OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Myrrh Commiphora myrrha W Dry Resin 1:3 A

Neem Azadirachta indica OG Dry Leaf 1:4 A

Oat Avena sativa OG Fresh Spikelet 1:1.5 A

Olive Olea europaea OG/GWC Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Ophiopogon Ophiopogon japonicus SF Dried Root 1:3 A

Orange, Bitter see Bitter Orange
Orange, Sweet Citrus sinensis OG Dry Peel 1:3 A
Orange, Sweet 
Ethanolic-Glycerite Citrus sinensis OG Dry Peel 1:3 A

Oregon Grape Mahonia aquifolium OG/W Dry Root 1:3 A

Passionflower Passiflora incarnata OG Fresh Herb 1:1 A

Pau D’ Arco Tabebuia impetiginosa W Dry Bark 1:3 A

Peppermint Mentha x piperita OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Plantain Plantago major/lanceolata OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Pleurisy Root Asclepias tuberosa OG/W Dry Root 1:3 B

Poke Phytolacca americana OG/W Fresh Root 1:1.5 A

Prickly Ash Zanthoxylum clava-herculis W Dry Bark 1:3 A

Propolis From the bees Dry Resin 1:3 B

Pulsatilla (when available) Pulsatilla vulgaris OG Fresh Plant 1:1.5 C

Red Clover Trifolium pratense OG Dry Flower 1:3 B

Red Root Ceanothus americanus W Dry Root 1:3 B

Rehmannia, Prepared † Rehmannia glutinosa OG/SF Dry Root 1:3 A

Rehmannia, Raw Rehmannia glutinosa SF Dry Root 1:3 A

Reishi Ganoderma lucidum OG Dry Fruiting Body 1:1 B

Rhodiola crenulata Rhodiola crenulata OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Rose Rosa centifolia/ damascena OG/GWC Dry Bud 1:3 B

Rosemary Rosmarinus officinalis OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A
Sage Salvia officinalis OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

† Processed with barley wine, contains gluten.

Tincture  (Organic Cane)  ~ by common
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Tincture  (Organic Cane)  ~ by common

Common Latin Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code
St. John’s Wort Hypericum perforatum OG/W Dry Herb 1:3 A
Sarsaparilla Smilax ornata W Dry Root, Decocted 1:2.5 B

Saw Palmetto Serenoa repens OG/W Dry Fruit 1:2 B

Schisandra Schisandra chinensis OG Dry Fruit 1:2 B

Shatavari Asparagus racemosus OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Silk Tree (Mimosa) Albizia julibrissin SF Dry Bark 1:3 A

Skullcap Scutellaria lateriflora OG Dry Herb 1:3 B

Solomon’s Seal, Dry Root Polygonatum biflorum W Dry Root 1:3 C

Solomon’s Seal, Fresh Root Polygonatum biflorum W Fresh Root 1:1.5 B

Spatholobus Spatholobus suberectus SF Dry Stem 1:3 A

Spilanthes Spilanthes acmella OG Dry Flowering Plant 1:3 A

Stinging Nettle Leaf Urtica dioica OG Fresh Leaf 1:1 A

Stinging Nettle Root Urtica dioica OG Dry Root 1:2 B

Stinging Nettle Seed Urtica dioica OG Dry Seed 1:3 B

Thuja Thuja occidentalis/plicata OG/W Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Thyme Thymus vulgaris OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Turkey Rhubarb see Chinese Rhubarb

Turkey Tail Trametes versicolor OG Dry Fruiting Body 1:2 B

Turmeric Curcuma longa OG Dry Rhizome 1:3 A

Umckaloabo Pelargonium sidoides W Dry Root 1:3 A

Uva-Ursi Arctostaphylos uva-ursi OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Usnea Usnea spp. W Dry Lichen 1:3 B

Valerian Valeriana officinalis OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Violet, Wild see Heartease

Vitex see Chaste Tree

White Willow Salix alba OG Dry Bark 1:2.5 B

Wild Cherry Prunus spp. W Dry Bark, Fermented 1:3 A

Wild Indigo Baptisia tinctora W Dry Root 1:3 B

Wild Yam Dioscorea villosa OG/W Dry Root 1:3 B

Wood Betony Stachys officinalis OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Wormwood Artemisia absinthium OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Yarrow Achillea millefolium OG/W Dry Flower Umbel 1:3 A

Yellow Dock Rumex crispus OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Yerba Mate see Mate

Yerba Santa Eriodictyon californicum W Dry Leaf 1:3 A
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Tincture  (Organic Cane)  ~ by latin

Latin Common Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code
Achillea millefolium Yarrow OG/W Dry Flower Umbel 1:3 A

Actaea racemosa Black Cohosh OG Dry Root & Rhizome 1:3 A

Aesculus hippocastanum Horse Chestnut OG Dry Seed 1:2.5 A

Agathosma betulina (when available) Buchu OG Dry Leaf 1:3 D

Agrimonia eupatoria Agrimony OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Albizia julibrissin Silk Tree (Mimosa) SF Dry Bark 1:3 A

Alchemilla xanthochlora Lady’s Mantle OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Althaea officinalis Marshmallow  
Glycerol-Extract OG Dry Root 1:6 A

Ammi visnaga Khella W Dry Seed 1:3 B

Andrographis paniculata Andrographis OG/SF Dry Herb 1:3 A

Angelica archangelica Angelica OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Angelica sinensis Dong Quai OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Apium graveolens Celery OG Dry Seed 1:3 A

Arctium lappa Root Burdock OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Arctostaphylos uva-ursi Uva-Ursi OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Armoracia rusticana Horseradish OG Fresh Root 1:1 A

Artemisia absinthium Wormwood OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Artemisia vulgaris Mugwort OG/W Dry Herb 1:3 A

Asclepias tuberosa Pleurisy Root OG/W Dry Root 1:3 B

Asparagus racemosus Shatavari OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Astragalus membranaceus Astragalus OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Avena sativa Oat OG Fresh Spikelet 1:1.5 A

Azadirachta indica Neem OG Dry Leaf 1:4 A

Bacopa monnieri Bacopa OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Baptisia tinctora Wild Indigo W Dry Root 1:3 B

Berberis vulgaris Barberry OG/W Dry Root 1:3 A

Boswellia serrata Boswellia OG/W Dry Gum Resin 1:2 B

Bupleurum chinense Bupleurum OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Calendula officinalis Calendula OG Dry Flower 1:3 A

Camellia sinensis Green Tea OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Capsicum annuum 52,00 BTU Cayenne OG Dry Fruit 1:7 A

Caulophylum thalictroides Blue Cohosh OG Dry Root & Rhizome 1:3 B

Ceanothus americanus Red Root W Dry Root 1:3 B

Centella asiatica Gotu Kola OG Dry Herb 1:2 B

Chelidonium major Celandine OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Chionanthus virginicus Fringe Tree W Dry Bark 1:3 B

Cinnamomum cassia Cassia OG Dry Bark 1:4 A

Citrus aurantium Bitter Orange OG Dry Peel 1:3 A
Citrus sinensis Sweet Orange OG Dry Peel 1:3 A
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Tincture  (Organic Cane)  ~ by latin

Latin Common Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code

Citrus sinensis Sweet Orange 
Ethanolic-Glycerite OG Dry Peel 1:3 A

Cnicus benedictus Blessed Thistle OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Codonopsis pilosula Codonopsis OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Commiphora mukul Guggul OG Dry Resin 1:3 B

Commiphora myrrha Myrrh W Dry Resin 1:3 A

Cordyceps militaris Cordyceps OG Dry Fruiting Body 1:1 B

Coriolus versicolor see Trametes

Corydalis yanhusuo, Prepared Corydalis SF Dry Root 1:2 B

Corydalis yanhusuo, Raw Corydalis SF Dry Root 1:2 B

Crataegus spp. Hawthorn OG Dry Fruit, Leaf, Flower 1:2 B

Curcuma longa Turmeric OG Dry Rhizome 1:3 A

Cynara scolymus Artichoke OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Cryptolepis sanguinolenta Cryptolepis W Dry Root 1:3 D

Dioscorea villosa Wild Yam OG/W Dry Root 1:3 B

Echinacea angustifolia Echinacea angustifolia OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Echinacea purpurea Echinacea purpurea OG Fresh Root 1:1.75 A

Elettaria cardamomum Cardamom OG Dry Decorticated Fruit 1:3 B

Eleutherococcus senticosus Eleuthero OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Equisetum arvense Horsetail OG/W Dry Herb 1:3 A

Eriodictyon californicum Yerba Santa W Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Eschscholzia californica California Poppy OG Freshly Dried Plant 1:3 B

Eucalyptus globulus Eucalyptus OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Eupatorium perfoliatum Boneset OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Euphrasia officinalis Eyebright OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Filipendula ulmaria Meadowsweet OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Foeniculum vulgare Fennel OG Dry Fruit 1:3 A

Frangula purshiana Cascara Sagrada W Dry Aged Bark 1:3 A

Fucus vesiculosus Bladderwrack OG Dry Frond 1:3 B

Galega officinalis Goat’s Rue OG/W Dry Herb 1:3 A

Galium aparine Cleavers OG/W Fresh Herb 1.5:1 A

Ganoderma lucidum Reishi OG Dry Fruiting Body 1:1 B

Gentiana lutea Gentian OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Geranium maculatum Cranesbill W Dry Root 1:3 A

Ginkgo biloba Ginkgo OG Dry Leaf 1:2 B

Glycyrrhiza glabra Licorice OG Dry Root 1:2 B

Grindelia spp. Grindelia W Fresh Leaf & Flower 1:1.5 A

Gymnema sylvestre Gymnema OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Gynostemma pentaphyllum Gynostemma GWC Dry Leaf 1:3 B

Harpagophytum procumbens Devil’s Claw OG Dry Root 1:3 A
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Tincture  (Organic Cane)  ~ by latin

Latin Common Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code
Hericium erinaceus Lion’s Mane OG Dry Fruiting Body 1:2 B

Humulus lupulus Hops OG Dry Strobile 1:3 B

Hydrangea arborescens Hydrangea W Dry Root 1:3 A

Hydrastis canadensis Goldenseal OG Dry Root & Rhizome 1:3 variable

Hypericum perforatum St. John’s Wort OG/W Fresh Herb (Tops) 1:1.5 A

Hyssopus officinalis Hyssop OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Ilex paraguariensis Mate OG Dry Leaf, Raw 1:4 A

Inonotus obliquus Chaga W Dry Fruiting Body 1:2 B

Inula helenium Elecampane OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Iris versicolor Blue Flag OG Dry Root & Rhizome 1:3 B

Isatis indigotica Isatis OG Fresh Whole Plant 1:1 A

Juglans nigra Black Walnut OG/W Dry Hull 1:3 A

Juniperus communis Juniper OG Dry Fruit 1:3 A

Lavandula angustifolia Lavender OG Dry Flower 1:3 A

Leonurus cardiaca Motherwort OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Lepidium meyenii Maca OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Lobelia inflata Lobelia OG Fresh Herb in Seed 1:1.5 A

Lomatium dissectum Lomatium W Dry Root 1:3 B

Lycium barbarum Goji OG Dry Fruit 1:3 B

Lycopus americanus Bugleweed OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Mahonia aquifolium Oregon Grape OG/W Dry Root 1:3 A

Marrubium vulgare Horehound OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Matricaria recutita Chamomile OG Dry Flower 1:3.5 B

Medicago sativa Alfalfa OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Melissa officinalis Lemon Balm OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Mentha x piperita Peppermint OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Myrica cerifera Bayberry W Dry Root Bark 1:3 B

Nepeta cataria Catnip OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Nigella sativa Black Seed OG Dry Seed 1:3 A

Ocimum tenuiflorum Holy Basil OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Olea europaea Olive OG/GWC Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Ophiopogon japonicus Ophiopogon SF Dried Root 1:3 A

Oplopanax horridus Devil’s Club W Dry Root Bark 1:3 B

Paeonia lactiflora, White Chinese Peony OG Dry Root 1:2 B

Panax ginseng Asian Ginseng OG/SF Dry Root 1:3 variable

Panax quinquefolius American Ginseng OG Dry Root 1:3 variable

Passiflora incarnata Passionflower OG Fresh Herb 1:1 A

Pelargonium sidoides Umckaloabo W Dry Root 1:3 A

Peumus boldus Boldo W Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Phytolacca americana Poke OG/W Fresh Root 1:1.5 A
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Tincture  (Organic Cane)  ~ by latin

Latin Common Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code
Piper methysticum Kava GWC Fresh Root & Rhizome 1:1.5 B

Piper nigrum Black Pepper OG Dry Fruit 1:5 A

Piscidia piscipula Jamaican Dogwood W Dry Bark 1:2.5 B

Plantago major/lanceolata Plantain OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Polygonatum biflorum Solomon’s Seal, Dry Root W Dry Root 1:3 C

Polygonatum biflorum Solomon’s Seal, Fresh Root W Fresh Root 1:1 .5 B

Polygonum cuspidatum Japanese Knotweed OG/SF Dry Root 1:2.5 B

Polygonum multiflorum Fo-Ti OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Propolis Propolis Dry Resin 1:3 B

Prunus spp. Wild Cherry W Dry Bark, Fermented 1:3 A

Pueraria montana v. lobata Kudzu OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Pulsatilla vulgaris (when available) Pulsatilla OG Fresh Plant 1:1.5 C

Rehmannia glutinosa, Prepared † Rehmannia OG/SF Dry Root 1:3 A

Rehmannia glutinosa, Raw Rehmannia SF Dry Root 1:3 A

Rheum officinale Chinese Rhubarb OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Rhodiola crenulata Rhodiola crenulata OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Rosa centifolia/ damascena Rose OG/GWC Dry Bud 1:3 B

Rosmarinus officinalis Rosemary OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Rumex crispus Yellow Dock OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Ruscus aculeanthus Butcher’s Broom OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Salix alba White Willow OG Dry Bark 1:2.5 B

Salvia miltiorrhiza Chinese Salvia/Dan Shen OG/SF Dry Root 1:3 A

Salvia officinalis Sage OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Sambucus nigra Berry see in Glycerites

Sambucus nigra Flower Elder Flower OG/W Dry Flower 1:3 B

Schisandra chinensis Schisandra OG Dry Fruit 1:2 B

Scutellaria baicalensis Chinese Skullcap OG/SF Dry Root 1:3 A

Scutellaria lateriflora Skullcap OG Dry Herb 1:3 B

Serenoa repens Saw Palmetto OG/W Dry Fruit 1:2 B

Silybum marianum Milk Thistle OG Dry Seed 1:2.5 B

Smilax glabra Chinese Smilax SF Dry Bark 1:4 A

Smilax ornata Sarsaparilla W Dry Root, Decocted 1:2.5 B

Solidago canadensis Canadian Goldenrod OG/W Dry Herb 1:3 A

Spatholobus suberectus Spatholobus SF Dry Stem 1:3 A

Spilanthes acmella Spilanthes OG Dry Flowering Plant 1:3 A

Stachys officinalis Wood Betony OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Syzygium aromaticum Clove OG Dry Bud 1:5 A

Tabebuia impetiginosa Pau D’ Arco W Dry Bark 1:3 A
Taraxacum officinale Leaf Dandelion OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

† Processed with barley wine, contains gluten.
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Tincture  (Organic Cane)  ~ by latin

Latin Common Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code
Taraxacum officinale Root Dandelion OG Dry Root 1:3 B

Thuja occidentalis/plicata Thuja OG/W Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Thymus vulgaris Thyme OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Tilia x vulgaris Linden OG Dry Leaf & Flower 1:3 A

Trametes versicolor Turkey Tail OG Dry Fruiting Body 1:2 B

Trifolium pratense Red Clover OG Dry Flower 1:3 B

Trigonella foenum-graecum Fenugreek OG Dry Seed 1:3 A

Turnera diffusa Damiana OG/W Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Uncaria tomentosa Cat’s Claw OG Dry Bark 1:3 A

Urtica dioica Leaf Stinging Nettle OG Fresh Leaf 1:1 A

Urtica dioica Root Stinging Nettle OG Dry Root 1:2 B

Urtica dioica Seed Stinging Nettle OG Dry Seed 1:3 B

Usnea spp. Usnea W Dry Lichen 1:3 B

Vaccinium myrtillus Bilberry OG Dry Fruit 1:2 B

Valeriana officinalis Valerian OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Verbascum thapsis Leaf Mullein OG Dry Leaf 1:3 A

Verbena hastata Blue Vervain OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Viburnum opulus Cramp Bark W Dry Bark 1:3 B

Viburnum prunifolium Black Haw W Dry Bark 1:3 B

Viola tricolor Heartease (Wild Pansy) OG Dry Herb 1:3 A

Viscum album European Mistletoe W Fresh Herb 1:1 B

Vitex agnus-castus Chaste Tree OG Dry Fruit 1:2.5 A

Withania somnifera Ashwagandha OG Dry Root 1:2 B

Zanthoxylum clava-herculis Prickly Ash W Dry Bark 1:3 A

Zea mays Cornsilk OG Fresh Stigma 1.75:1 B

Zingiber officinale Ginger OG Dry Rhizome 1:3 A

Ziziphus jujuba v. spinosa Jujube OG/SF Dry Seed 1:3 C

Glycerite  (Vegetable)  ~ by common

Common Latin Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code
Astragalus Astragalus membranaceus OG Dry Root 1:3 A

Cardamom Elettaria cardamomum OG Dry Decorticated Fruit 1:3 B

Chamomile Matricaria recutita OG Dry Flower 1:6 B

Chocolate Theobroma cacao OG Dry Nibs 1:3 .5 A

Damiana Turnera diffusa OG/W Dry Herb 1:3 A

Dandelion Root Taraxacum officinale OG Dry Root 1:5 B
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Glycerite  (Vegetable)  ~ by common

Infused Oil  (Organic Extra Virgin Olive Oil)

Common Latin Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code

Arnica Arnica montana OG Dry Flower 1:5 C

Calendula Calendula officinalis OG Dry Flower 1:4 A

Clove Syzygium aromaticum OG Dry Bud 1:3 A

St. John’s Wort Hypericum perforatum OG/W Fresh Herb (Tops) 1:2 A

Boswellia-Hypericum 
Oil

Hypericum perforatum 
Boswellia serrata

W 
OG/W

Fresh Herb (tops) 
Gum Resin 1:3 B

Riot of Roses Oil
Rosa spp.* (rose buds), coconut oil*, jojoba oil*, evening primrose oil*,  
cocoa butter*, lanolin, Alkanna tinctoria (alkanet root)

B

Salve.ation® Oil
Virgin Avocado Oil*, Lavandula angustifolia* (lavender flower), 
Symphytum officinale* (comfrey root), Calendula officinalis* (calendula 
flower), Plantago major/lanceolata* (plantain leaf) & Fucus vesiculosus* 
(bladderwrack frond)

A

*denotes organic ingredient

Common Latin Cultivation Plant Part Ratio Code
Echinacea angustifolia Echinacea angustifolia OG Dry Root 1:4 B

Elder Berry Sambucus nigra OG/W Dry Berry 1:3 A

Eleuthero Eleutherococcus senticosus OG Dry Root 1:4 A

Fennel Foeniculum vulgare OG Dry Fruit 1:3 A

Ginger Zingiber officinale OG Fresh Root 1:2 A

Gotu Kola Centella asiatica OG Dry Herb 1:4 A

Kava Piper methysticum GWC Fresh Root & Rhizome 1:3 A

Lavender Lavandula angustifolia OG Dry Flower 1:3 A

Lemon Balm Melissa officinalis OG Dry Leaf 1:4 A

Licorice Glycyrrhiza glabra OG Dry Root 1:4 A

Oat Avena sativa OG Dry Spikelet 1:4 A
Orange, Sweet 
Ethanolic-Glycerite Citrus sinensis OG Dry Peel 1:4 A

Passionflower Passiflora incarnata OG Fresh Herb 1:1 .5 A

Reishi Ganoderma lucidum OG Fruiting Body 1:2 B

Rose Rosa centifolia/damascena OG Dry Bud 1:5 B

Schisandra Schisandra chinensis OG Dry Fruit 1:4 B

Spearmint Mentha spicata OG Dry Leaf 1:4 A

Valerian Valeriana officinalis OG Dry Root 1:4 A
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Specific Compound
Name Ingredients Size

Gum Alert

Echinacea angustifolia* (echinacea root), Calendula officinalis* (calendula flower), 
Commiphora myrrha (myrrh resin), Hydrastis canadensis* (goldenseal root and rhizome), 
Zanthoxylum clava-herculis (prickly ash bark), organic grain alcohol, distilled water, 
vegetable glycerine.

2 oz.  
dropper  
bottle

Throat Alert

Propolis resin, Hydrastis canadensis* (goldenseal), Calendula officinalis* (calendula 
flowers), Commiphora myrrha (myrrh resin), Echinacea angustifolia* (echinacea root), 
Salvia officinalis* (sage), Glycyrrhiza glabra* (licorice root), organic grain alcohol, distilled 
water, vegetable glycerine.

1 oz.  
spray  
bottle

Name Ingredients Code

Adaptive 
Strategy

Withania somnifera* (ashwagandha root), Eleutherococcus senticosus* (eleuthero 
root), Rhodiola crenulata* (rhodiola root), Ocimum tenuiflorum* (holy basil herb), 
Glycyrrhiza glabra* (licorice root), distilled water, organic cane alcohol.

C - B

After Glow

Arctium lappa* (burdock root), Smilax ornata-regelii (sarsaparilla root), Rumex crispus* 
(yellow dock root), Nigella sativa* (black seed seed), Ceanothus americanus (red root 
root), Plantago major/lanceolata* (plantain leaf), Rehmannia glutinosa (rehmannia root), 
Astragalus membranaceus* (astragalus root), Glycyrrhiza glabra* (licorice root), distilled 
water, organic cane alcohol.

C - B

Bitter to  
Eat Well

Cynara scolymus* (artichoke leaf), Matricaria recutita* (chamomile flower), Citrus sinensis* 
(orange peel,) Gentiana lutea* (gentian root), Foeniculum vulgare* (fennel seed), Citrus 
aurantium* (bitter orange peel), Zingiber officinale* (ginger root), Elettaria cardamomum* 
(cardamom seed), distilled water, organic cane alcohol.

C - A

Calm Calm

Matricaria recutita* (chamomile flower), Avena sativa* (oat spikelet), Scutellaria 
lateriflora* (skullcap herb), Passiflora incarnata* (passionflower herb), Verbena 
hastata* (blue vervain herb), Stachys officinalis* (wood betony herb), Ziziphus 
jujube v. spinosa (jujube seed), Lavandula spp.* (lavender flower), distilled water,  
organic cane alcohol, vegetable glycerine.

C - B

Cerebral Wit
Ginkgo biloba* (ginkgo leaf), Centella asiatica* (gotu kola herb), Bacopa monnieri*  
(bacopa herb), Ilex paraguariensis* (yerba mate leaf), Rosmarinus officinalis* (rosemary 
leaf), Scutellaria lateriflora* (skullcap herb), distilled water, organic cane alcohol.

C - B

Cramp Down

Viburnum prunifolium (black haw bark), Hypericum perforatum (St. John’s wort tops), 
Actaea racemosa* (black cohosh rhizome), Scutellaria lateriflora* (skullcap herb),  
Eschschlozia californica* (Ca. poppy plant), Angelica archangelica* (angelica root),  
distilled water, organic cane alcohol.

C - B

Eucalyptus 
Trees

Eucalyptus globulus* (eucalyptus leaf), Inula helenium* (elecampane root), Eriodictyon 
californicum (yerba santa leaf), Grindelia spp. (grindelia flower), Hyssopus officinalis* 
(hyssop herb), Thymus vulgaris* (thyme leaf), Glycyrrhiza glabra* (licorice root), Mentha 
piperita* (peppermint leaf) extractives, organic cane alcohol, distilled water.

C - A

Hawthorn 
Hearts

Crataegus spp.* (Hawthorn berry, leaf, flower), Tilia europa* (linden leaf, flower),  
Lavandula spp.* (lavender flower), Rosa spp. (rose bud), distilled water, organic cane  
alcohol, vegetable glycerine.

C - B

Immuno-Glee
Ganoderma lucidum* (reishi fruiting body), Sambucus nigra* (elderberry berry), Astragalus 
membraneceus* (astragalus root), Zingiber officinale (ginger rhizome), Elettaria cardamomum 
(cardamom fruit), vegetable glycerine, distilled water, sweet orange essential oil.

C - B
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Specific Compound
Name Ingredients Code

Kava Kinetics
Piper methysticum (kava root), Lavandula spp.* (lavender flower), Mentha picata*  
(spearmint leaf)  Rosa spp. (rose bud), organic cane alcohol, distilled water, vegetable 
glycerine.

C - B

Man Kind

Serenoa repens* (saw palmetto berry), Withania somnifera* (ashwagandha root),  
Lepedium meyenii* (maca root), Urtica dioica* (stinging nettle root), Avena sativa*  
(oat spikelet), Asparagus racemosus* (shatavari root), Glycyrrhiza glabra* (licorice root), 
distilled water, organic cane alcohol.

C - B

Milk Thistle 
Works

Silybum marianum* (milk thistle seed), Taraxacum officinale* (dandelion root),  
Cynara scolymus* (artichoke leaf), Schisandra chinensis* (schisandra fruit), Bupeurum 
chinense* (bupleurum root), Mahonia aquifolium (Oregon grape root), distilled water, 
organic cane alcohol.

C - B

MycoBody’s
Ganoderma lucidum* (reishi fruiting body), Cordyceps militaris* (cordyceps fruiting body), 
Trametes versicolor* (trametes fruiting body), Hericium erinaceus* (lion’s mane fruiting 
body), distilled water, organic cane alcohol.

C - B

Neutralizing 
Cordial

Filipendula ulmaria* (meadowsweet herb), Althea officinalis* (marshmallow root), 
Rheum officinale* (Chinese rhubarb root), Cinnamomum cassia* (cassia bark), Hydrastis 
canadensis* (goldenseal root), Foeniculum vulgare*(fennel spirits), organic grain alcohol, 
distilled water, organic molasses, potassium bicarbonate.

C - A

Sleep Well  
My Dear

Valeriana officinalis* (valerian root), Humulus lupulus* (hop strobile), Eschscholzia 
californica* (Ca. poppy plant), Scutellaria lateriflora* (skullcap herb), Hypericum perforatum  
(St. John’s wort tops), Withania somnifera* (ashwagandha root), Ziziphus jujube v. spinosa  
(jujube seed), distilled water, organic cane alcohol, vegetable glycerine.

C - B

Spring Pollens

Urtica dioica* (stinging nettle leaf), Armoracia rusticana* (horseradish root), Solidago spp. 
(goldenrod herb), Curcuma longa* (turmeric root), Euphrasia officinalis* (eyebright herb), 
Hydrastis canadensis* (goldenseal root), Scutellaria baicalensis (Chinese skullcap root), 
Nigella sativa* (black seed), distilled water, organic cane alcohol.

C - B

Under the 
Weather

Echinacea angustifolia* (echinacea root), Sambucus nigra (elderberry fruit), Pelargonium 
sidoides (umckaloabo root), Olea europaea (olive leaf), Andrographis paniculata (andrographis 
herb), Baptisia tinctora (wild indigo root), Glycrrhiza glabra* (licorice root), Thymus vulgaris* 
(thyme herb), Zingiber officinale* (ginger root), organic cane alcohol, distilled water, 
vegetable glycerine.  

C - B

Women’s  
Harmony

Angelica sinensis* (dong quai root), Asparagus racemosus* (shatavari root), Paeonia 
lactiflora* (Chinese peony, white, root), Schisandra chinensis* (schisandra fruit), Citrus 
sinensis* (orange peel), Glycyrrhiza glabra* (licorice root), distilled water, organic cane 
alcohol, vegetable glycerine.

C - B

*denotes organic ingredient
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Body Care

Committed to crafting the highest quality, therapeutically active herbal skin care

Please visit galensway.com for ingredient profiles and more information about these products.  

Riot of Roses Skincare Size

Cleanser 4oz
Toner 4oz

Cream 1oz

Lip Salve.ation® Size

Mint 4.5g

Vanilla 4.5g

Chocolate 4.5g

Skin Salve.ation® & Hair Size

Skin Salve•ation® .5oz

Skin Salve•ation® 1oz

Absolute Hair Oil 2oz

Men’s & Body Care Size

EveryMan Cream 1oz

In-Tegre Cream 1oz

Body Aches Cream 1oz



Make the medicine go round.
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